
59

FUEL SYSTEM AND RELATED 
PARTS - (D)



60

D-00001D   03/24

1

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

6
7

12

5

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

20
23

D100-0000 - FUEL TANK COMPONENTS - LEVELING

2221700

Tefseal Pipe Sealent™

Flexseal Dispense-A-Gasket Silicone

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

NOTE: APPLY GREASE TO O-RINGS



61

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

47605
16585
17114
17115
15600
50100
15534
12250
57220
CALL
22862
53203
17271
54170
53197
16574
51751
57784
11707
10802
15605
10801
15542

COVER, LOCKING FUEL TANK
CAP, FUEL
STRAINER, FUEL SYSTEM
RING, SNAP - FUEL STRAINER RETAINER
O-RING - 8” DIA. -369
BOLT - .5” X 1.25” FLEXSEAL DISPENSE-A-GASKET SILICONE
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
COVER, ACCESS FUEL TANK
SENDER, FUEL LEVEL W/FLOAT (TL TRACK )
GASKET, FUEL SENDER
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
COVER, ACCESS FUEL TANK W/FITTINGS
FILTER, SCREEN - FUEL SYSTEM
VENT, FUEL TANK - TRACK TEFSEAL PIPE SEALANT™
MOUNT, FUEL COMPONENTS - LEV T/M
MOUNT, FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY
FILTER, FUEL - SPIN-ON FUEL
PUMP, FUEL - AIR DOG
BOLT - .375” X 1” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .3125” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .3125”
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™

1
1
1
1
4

16
16
4
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
2
2
2

2221700

D100-00000 - FUEL TANK COMPONENTS - LEVELING

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



62

1

2

3

3

1 2

4

4

D-00002D   03/24

D100-00010 - FUEL HOSE KIT - UPPER

2221700

NOTE: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS GET 545 LOCTITE™



63

1
2
3
4

65797 - (65792 - KIT)
65798 - (65792 - KIT)
15480
55347

HOSE, HYD, 221FR81 06-06FJ-06FJ4-W - (FUEL SUPPLY TO RM)
HOSE, HYD, 221FR81 06-06FJ-06F9-W  - (FUEL RETURN TO RM)
ELBOW, 90 - 6801-6
FITTING, ELBOW -  BULKHEAD 6 WETX-WLN-S

1
1
2
2

2221700

D100-00010 - FUEL HOSE KIT - UPPER

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



64

D-00003D   03/24

1

2

3

4

1

5
6

7

5

6

8

7
5

6
8

7

10

9

1211
135

6

14

15

16

17
18

19
20

21

22

23

24
25

26
27

27
28

29
30

D100-00020 - FUEL TANK COMPONENTS - NON-LEVELING

2228800

263 Red Loctite™

Flexseal Dispense-A-Gasket Silicone

263 Red Loctite™

 545 Red Loctite™

NOTE: APPLY GREASE TO O-RINGS

 545 Red Loctite™



65

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

47605
17114
17115
16585
50100
15534
15600
12250
17271
47233
15505
15489
53103
57219
CALL
22862
54170
46415
15604
10757
15131
65316
16574
51751
57784
15542
10802
11707
15605
10801

COVER, LOCKING FUEL TANK
STRAINER, FUEL SYSTEM
RING, SNAP - FUEL STRAINER RETAINER
CAP, FUEL
BOLT - .5” X 1.25” (FLEXSEAL DISPENSE-A-GASKET SILICONE)
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
O-RING - 8” DIA. -369
COVER, ACCESS FUEL TANK
FILTER, SCREEN - FUEL SYSTEM
WELDMENT, ACCESS COVER W/SENDER
ELBOW, 90 4-4 CLO-S 5 545 RED LOCTITE™
CONNECTOR, STR - 6400-8-8  545 RED LOCTITE™
FITTING, 6-8 - ORB-JIC 830-B  545 RED LOCTITE™
SENDER, FUEL LEVEL W/FLOAT (NL TRACK)
GASKET, FUEL SENDER
SCREW, MACHINE - #10-24 X .5” (BUTTON)
VENT, FUEL TANK - TRACK
BRACKET, FUEL VENT NON-LEVEL MACH
BOLT - .25” X .75”
WASHER, SAE FLAT - .25”
CONNECTOR, STR - FF2031T-0404S 545 RED LOCTITE™
MOUNT, FUEL COMPONENTS - LEV T/M
MOUNT, FILTER HEAD ASSEMBLY
FILTER, FUEL - SPIN-ON FUEL
PUMP, FUEL - AIR DOG
BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .375”
BOLT - .375” X 1” 263 RED LOCTITE™
BOLT - .3125” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
WASHER, FLAT - .3125”

1
1
1
1

16
16
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
2
2
2

2228800

D100-00020 - FUEL TANK COMPONENTS - NON-LEVELING

Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	



66

B-00014D   03/24

12

3

4

5

6

2
3

7 8

9

10

11

12

13

3

25
3

14

2
3

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

2223
24

1617

24

2

3

25

26

27

D100-00030 - DEF TANK COMPONENTS & COVERS

2221800

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™

263 Red Loctite™



67

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

60655
15542
15534
58034
60657
58033
60514
24925
60660
58035
58036
58037
47942
87485 
60134
10811
10800
15559
18126
CALL
58431
654890
10783
65487
10402
80511
51714

  PLATE, DEF TANK SHROUD
  BOLT - .375” X .75” 263 RED LOCTITE™
  WASHER, SAE FLAT - .5”
  INSULATION, DEF TANK TOP COVER
  SHROUD, DEF TANK - END COVER
  INSULATION, DEF TANK END COVER
  COVER, DEF SURROUND
  CHANNEL, EDGE PROTECTOR - 3/16”BULB(STR)
  SHROUD, DEF TANK - END
  INSULATION, DEF TANK FILL PANEL
  INSULATION, UPPER TO DEF TANK
  FLOORMAT, DEF TANK D-MOD
  STRAP, DEF TANK - CUMMINS
  SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW - 12.9 M5-0.8 X 14MM 263 RED LOCTITE™
  PLATE, DEF DOSER MOUNT - STAGE V
  NUT, LOCK - .25”
  WASHER, FLAT - .25”
  WASHER, SAE FLAT - .3125”
  WEATHERSTRIPPING, RUBBER-DOOR SEAL
  SCR WATER VALVE
  PUMP, DOSER - CUMMINS STAGE V
  PLATE, DRIER AND CAB VALVE COVER
  BOLT - .5” X 1” 263 RED LOCTITE™
  WELDMENT, DRIER AND CAB VALVE MOUNT
  BOLT - .375” X 1.25” 263 RED LOCTITE™
  BOLT - M8 X 20
  VALVE, BALL - WATER SHUT OFF HEATER 1/2”

1
14
14
1
1
1
1

10”
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
6
6
2
3’
1
1
1
4
1
2
2
1

2221800

D100-00030 - DEF TANK COMPONENTS & COVERS
Item 	    Part #			  Description                                       	 Qty.	


